EAST CAROLINA UNIVERSITY
2010-2011 FACULTY SENATE ROSTER

FACULTY OFFICERS (1 year term)

Marianna Walker (Allied Health Sciences), Chair of the Faculty
Mark Sprague (Physics), Vice Chair of the Faculty
Hunt McKinnon (Interior Design and Merchandising), Secretary of the Faculty

Brenda Killingsworth (Business), Parliamentarian
FACULTY SENATORS (2 year term)

Unit Phone # Expires

Academic Library and Learning Resources

Matt Reynolds

College of Allied Health Sciences
Blaise Williams*

Sherri Jones™

Department of Anthropology

College of Arts and Sciences

Megan Perry”

School of Art and Design

College of Fine Arts and Communication
Cynthia Bickley Green™
Wayne Godwin*

Department of Biology

College of Arts and Sciences
Jean Luc Scemama*

Enrique Reyes”™

College of Business
Elaine Seeman”
Ravi Paul*

Cal Christian

Department of Chemistry

College of Arts and Sciences
Tim Romack

Department of Child Development
and Family Relations

College of Human Ecology
Sharon Ballard*

School of Communication
College of Fine Arts and Communication

John Howard™®

Department of Criminal Justice

College of Human Ecology
Patrice Morris

328-5675

744-6248

744-6087

328-9434

367-1337
328-2358

328-1838

328-5778

737-1048
737-1049
737-10353

328-9785

328-1356

328-5305

737-2415

2012

2012
2011




Department of Economics

College of Arts and Sciences

Randall Parker*

College of Education
Ron Preston®

Bill Grobe™
Elizabeth Fogarty*
Karen Voytecki*

Department of English

College of Arts and Sciences
Wendy Sharer®
Margaret Bauer”*
Brent Henze*

Department of Foreign Lanquages and Literatures

College of Arts and Sciences
John Given®

Department of Geography

College of Arts and Sciences

Jeff Popke*

Department of Geological Sciences

College of Arts and Sciences

Richard Miller*

College of Health and Human Performance

Nelson Cooper™®
Karen Vail-Smith

Mary Glascoff

Health Sciences Library
Roger Russell

Department of History

College of Arts and Sciences
Tim Jenks™

Department of Hospitality Management

College of Human Ecology

Mel Weber”

Department of Interior Design
and Merchandising

College of Human Ecology
Hunt McKinnon

328-6755

328-93055
328-6499
328-4945
328-5747

328-6698
328-1537

328-6699

328-6538

328-6087

328-6121

328-0002
328-0026

328-6583

744-3215

328-2643

328-2351

328-4237

Second
Second

First

Second




Department of Mathematics
College of Arts and Sciences

Mike Spurr®
Christopher Carolan®

School of Medicine
College of Fine Arts and Communication

Paul Schenarts
Charles Boklage
Lloyd Novick™
Paul Fletcher®
Timothy Fitzgerald
Mary Gilliland
Scott MacGilvray
Charles Willson

School of Music
College of Fine Arts and Communication

Britton Theurer”
Jon Wacker™®

College of Nursing
Maura McAuliffe*

Annette Peery
Kim Larson™

Department of Nutrition and Dietetics

College of Human Ecology

Kimberly Heidal*

Department of Philosophy

College of Arts and Sciences

Rodney Roberts

Department of Physics

College of Arts and Sciences

Jeff Shinpaugh*

Department of Political Science

College of Arts and Sciences
Jay Morris™

Department of Psychology

College of Arts and Sciences
Michael Brown*™

School of Social Work

College of Human Ecology
Intae Yoon

Department of Sociology

College of Arts and Sciences

Marieke VanWilligen

328-4110
328-2130

847-4299
744-2301
744-4065
744-2699
744-1111
744-4655
744-4684
744-2535

328-6248

328-6566

328-2917
744-6356
744-6527

328-5697

328-6113

328-1802

328-1067

328-4170

328-1100

328-6092

Third
First
Second
First
First
Third
Second
First

Second
First

Second
First

First

Second




College of Technology and Computer Science
Tarek Abdel-Salem” 328-9649 First

Leslie Pagliari® 328-9663 Second

School of Theatre and Dance
College of Fine Arts and Communication N/A First

Teal Darkenwald

EX-OFFICIO MEMBERS

(with vote, except in the election of Faculty Officers and committee members)

Chancellor, Steve Ballard™ 328-6212
Provost & Sr. Vice Chancellor for Academic & Student Affairs, Marilyn Sheerer™ | 328-6241
Vice Chancellor for Health Sciences, Phyllis Horns* 744-2984
Vice Chancellor for Research and Graduate Studies, Deirdre Mageean 328-9471
Past Chair of the Faculty, Mark Taggart™ (Music) 328-4278
Academic Deans Representative, David White* (Technology & Computer Sc.) 328-9604

S —

Faculty Assembly Representatives:
Marianna Walker* (Allied Health Sciences/Chair of the Faculty) 744-6096 / 328-6537
Ken Wilson (Sociology) 328-4897
Catherine Rigsby* (Geology) 328-4297
Mark Sprague® (Physics) 328-1862
Hunt McKinnon (Interior Design and Merchandising)’ 328-4237

'also an elected Faculty Senator

-—= — = = = =

ALTERNATE SENATORS (2 year terms)

Unit Phone # Expires

Academic Library and Learning Resources
Carolyn Willis 328-0400 2011

College of Allied Health Sciences
Susie Harris* 744-6013 2012

Suzanne Hudson*® 7144-6043 2011

Department of Anthropology

College of Arts and Sciences

Laura Mazow 328-9432

School of Art and Design

College of Fine Arts and Communication

Christine Zoller* ' 328-1321
Catherine Walker-Bailey™ 328-1305

Department of Biology

College of Arts and Sciences

Jo_e Luczkgvich 328-9402
Trip Lamb 328-6494




College of Business

Lee Grubb® 737-1103
Joy Karriker* 328-5693
Shanan Gibson* 328-6354

Department of Chemistry
College of Arts and Sciences 328-9816

Art Rodriguez®

Department of Child Development

and Family Relations
College of Human Ecology 328-6908

Archana Hedge*

School of Communication
College of Fine Arts and Communication

Linda Vangelis* 328-5307

Department of Criminal Justice

College of Human Ecology

Naoki Kanaboshi 328-4382

Department of Economics

College of Arts and Sciences

Okmyung Bin* 328-6820

College of Education
Robin Griffith* 328-4988

Elizabeth Hodge* 328-6175
Kylie Dotson-Blake*® 328-5277
Susan Bashinski* 328-1003

Department of English

College of Arts and Sciences
OPEN
Michelle Eble*
328-6003
Joseph Campbell 737-1088

Department of Foreign Lanquages and Literatures

College of Arts and Sciences

Puri Martinez* 328-6522

Department of Geography

College of Arts and Sciences

Scott Lecce* 328-1047

Department of Geological Sciences

College of Arts and Sciences

J.P. Walsh* 328-5431

College of Health and Human Performance

Michael Felts* 328-4636
Peter Farrell* 328-4635
Matt Mahar* 328-0008

Health Sciences Library
Susan Simpson 744-2904




Department of History

College of Arts and Sciences
Mona Russell”

Department of Hospitality Management

College of Human Ecology

Alleah Crawford*

Department of Interior Design
and Merchandising

College of Human Ecology

Susan Meggs

Department of Mathematics

College of Arts and Sciences
Chal Benson*

Zachary Robinson*

School of Medicine
Janet Malek™
Marian Swinker
Rachel Roper™*
Gary Levine
Charles Hodson*
Edward Treadwell
Larry Dobbs™

Reuben Johnson

School of Music
College of Fine Arts and Communication

Mark Taggart™
Kevin Moll*

College of Nursing
Linda Bolin

Frank Moore
Barbara Kellam*

Department of Nutrition and Dietetics

College of Human Ecology

Sarah Colby*

Department of Philosophy

College of Arts and Sciences

Rick McCarty

Department of Physics

College of Arts and Sciences
John Kenney”

Department of Political Science

College of Arts and Sciences

Nancy Spalding

Department of Psychology

College of Arts and Sciences

John Cope*

328-2643

737-1603

328-5705

328-6574
328-1902

744-2492
744-2070
744-2708
744-9834
744-2008
744-2533
744-5015
744-4757

328-4278

328-1250

744-6357
744-6396
744-6526

328-9414

328-1018

328-2028

328-1058

328-6497




School of Social Work

College of Human Ecology

. Blace Nalavany 328-1400

Department of Sociology
College of Arts and Sciences 328-6137

Linda Mooney

College of Technology and Computer Science
Janet Sanders™ 737-1906

Ronnie Smith* 328-9687

School of Theatre and Dance
College of Fine Arts and Communication

John Dixon

58
o8
11
127
85

Elected Faculty Senators

Elected Faculty Alternates

Ex-officio Members
Total Faculty Senate Body

Graduate Faculty within Total Faculty Senate Body

39

68
45

Quorum/Simple Majority (3/5 of 58 elected Faculty Senators)

Faculty Senate Roster (Senators and Ex-officio members)

2/3 vote of Faculty Senators (Senators and Ex-officio members) present and voting for
matters of consideration to be taken out of order and/or new matters considered

. * denotes graduate faculty

rev. 12-1-10




ab 25 ab\\ L < * %;z}gke%%ne

SUBJECT

“2nd Week
'_
<
;

) | T

/|

EF{Q\ =

NN K[ B

ANAVAN

N

r =R (NENCN NN
NI [N ESESE \

O IO NI OO OBl WIN| =

- -

-
-

C KK

-
N

pad
W

v
E ]
/.
v| A
v
v’
v’
7 |

—i
n

Sanil
N

i

-
o)

v

SNSENZEES DN ANENNE

-
~N

SANAY:ZANE LA

Pt
00

-
4
/
A
7
dl
/
7

7

/
7
"o
/
4
/

S
g

-
O
" —

N
-

A= LR
-\

I
m——_—

INFONNNNNERR

3
(

v’

T

N
N

>
A

ANA AN L AN

N
5

o
B\

_"{\ WAy
ANE=AVA

N
o)

—

CISIKICA R A

N
~J
\__.

=W WNENIN

AN N

3
o=
SNk @
\

4

A IS
AV
LS

<

= \C\ O\N\ON
o D G A
D INYD\ OO
SO O\ANKD

o \age

¥
N
\NANIHLGANAN. G

AL\
AN

AAVAAVAVAY

W
o)

<
LS P \R R

W
~J

INFUINTY

\.

wi| W
0| 00
\

N

SN
- O
L4

o
S N C

N
N

D
N

o YA
NN

N AN

INCUEY

oS
&)




COMMENTS

J44dH Vil

1S3l

JdOVHIAY
A 1IVQ

—Hth Week

GRADE DISTRIBUTION




