EAST CAROLINA UNIVERSITY 2010-2011 FACULTY SENATE ROSTER

FACULTY OFFICERS (1 year term)

Marianna Walker (Allied Health Sciences), Chair of the Faculty
Mark Sprague (Physics), Vice Chair of the Faculty
Hunt McKinnon (Interior Design and Merchandising), Secretary of the Faculty
Brenda Killingsworth (Business), Parliamentarian

FACULTY SENATORS (2 year term)

<u>Unit</u>	Phone #	Term	Expires
Academic Library and Learning Resources Matt Reynolds	328-5675	First	2012
College of Allied Health Sciences Blaise Williams* Sherri Jones*	744-6248 744-6087	First First	2012 2011
Department of Anthropology College of Arts and Sciences Megan Perry*	328-9434	First	2012
School of Art and Design College of Fine Arts and Communication Cynthia Bickley Green* Wayne Godwin*	367-1337 328-2358	First First	2011 2012
Department of Biology College of Arts and Sciences Jean Luc Scemama* Enrique Reyes*	328-1838 328-5778	First First	2012 2011
College of Business Elaine Seeman* Ravi Paul* Cal Christian	737-1048 737-1049 737-1053	First Second First	2011 2011 2012
Department of Chemistry College of Arts and Sciences Tim Romack	328-9785	Second	2011
Department of Child Development and Family Relations College of Human Ecology Sharon Ballard*	328-1356	First	2012
School of Communication College of Fine Arts and Communication John Howard*	328-5305	First	2011
Department of Criminal Justice College of Human Ecology Patrice Morris	737-2415	First	2012

Department of Economics College of Arts and Sciences Randall Parker*	328-6755	Eirot	2012
	320-0733	First	2012
College of Education			
Ron Preston*	328-9355	First	2012
Bill Grobe*	328-6499	First	2011
Elizabeth Fogarty*	328-4945	First	2011
Karen Voytecki*	328-5747	First	2012
Department of English College of Arts and Sciences			
Wendy Sharer*	328-6698	Second	2011
Margaret Bauer*	328-1537	Second	2012
Brent Henze*	328-6699	First	2012
Department of Foreign Languages and Literatures			
College of Arts and Sciences John Given*	220 6520	T:1	2011
	328-6538	First	2011
Department of Geography			
College of Arts and Sciences			
Jeff Popke*	328-6087	First	2012
Department of Geological Sciences			
College of Arts and Sciences Richard Miller*	200 0404	F:	0040
T CIOTICITA IVIIIICI	328-6121	First	2012
College of Health and Human Performance			
Nelson Cooper*	328-0002	First	2011
Karen Vail-Smith	328-0026	Second	2011
Mary Glascoff	328-6583	Third	2011
Health Sciences Library			
Roger Russell	744-3215	Second	2012
Department of History			
College of Arts and Sciences			
Tim Jenks*	328-2643	Second	2011
Department of Hospitality Management			
College of Human Ecology Mel Weber*			
Ivier vveber	328-2351	First	2012
Department of Interior Design			
and Merchandising			
College of Human Ecology			
Hunt McKinnon	328-4237	Third	2011

Department of Mathematics College of Arts and Sciences			
Mike Spurr* Christopher Carolan*	328-4110 328-2130	First	2011 2012
School of Medicine			
College of Fine Arts and Communication			
Paul Schenarts Charles Boklage	847-4299	Third	2011
Lloyd Novick*	744-2301 744-4065	First Second	2012
Paul Fletcher*	744-2699	First	2012
Timothy Fitzgerald Mary Gilliland	744-1111	First	2012
Scott MacGilvray	744-4655 744-4684	Third Second	2011
Charles Willson	744-2535	First	2011
School of Music College of Fine Arts and Communication			
Britton Theurer*	328-6248	Second	2012
Jon Wacker*	328-6566	First	2011
College of Nursing	000 0017		0011
Maura McAuliffe* Annette Peery	328-2917 744-6356	Second	2011
Kim Larson*	744-6527	First	2011
Department of Nutrition and Diatotics			
Department of Nutrition and Dietetics College of Human Ecology			
Kimberly Heidal*	328-5697	Second	2012
Department of Philosophy			
College of Arts and Sciences Rodney Roberts	220 6112	Third	2012
	328-6113	Third	2012
Department of Physics College of Arts and Sciences			
Jeff Shinpaugh*	328-1852	Second	2012
Department of Political Science			
Department of Political Science College of Arts and Sciences			
Jay Morris*	328-1067	First	2011
Department of Psychology			
College of Arts and Sciences Michael Brown*	220 1170	Third	2012
	328-4170	Third	2012
School of Social Work			
College of Human Ecology Intae Yoon	328-1100	First	2012
Department of Sociology College of Arts and Sciences			
Marieke VanWilligen	328-6092	First	2011

College of Technology and Computer Science			
Tarek Abdel-Salem*	328-9649	First	2011
Leslie Pagliari*	328-9663	Second	2011
School of Theatre and Dance			
College of Fine Arts and Communication Teal Darkenwald	N/A	First	2012

EX-OFFICIO MEMBERS

(with vote, except in the election of Faculty Officers and committee members)

Chancellor, Steve Ballard*	328-6212
Provost & Sr. Vice Chancellor for Academic & Student Affairs, Marilyn Sheerer*	328-6241
Vice Chancellor for Health Sciences, Phyllis Horns*	744-2984
Vice Chancellor for Research and Graduate Studies, Deirdre Mageean	328-9471
Past Chair of the Faculty, Mark Taggart* (Music)	328-4278
Academic Deans Representative, David White* (Technology & Computer Sc.)	328-9604
Faculty Assembly Representatives:	
Marianna Walker* (Allied Health Sciences/Chair of the Faculty)	744-6096 / 328-6537
Ken Wilson (Sociology)	328-4897
Catherine Rigsby* (Geology)	328-4297
Mark Sprague* (Physics)	328-1862
Hunt McKinnon (Interior Design and Merchandising) ¹ ¹ also an elected Faculty Senator	328-4237

ALTERNATE SENATORS (2 year terms)

<u>Unit</u>	Phone #	Expires
Academic Library and Learning Resources Carolyn Willis	328-0400	2011
College of Allied Health Sciences Susie Harris* Suzanne Hudson*	744-6013 744-6043	2012 2011
Department of Anthropology College of Arts and Sciences Laura Mazow	328-9432	2012
School of Art and Design College of Fine Arts and Communication Christine Zoller* Catherine Walker-Bailey*	328-1321 328-1305	2012
Department of Biology College of Arts and Sciences Joe Luczkovich Trip Lamb*	328-9402 328-6494	2012 2011

College of Business Lee Grubb* Joy Karriker* Shanan Gibson*	737-1103 328-5693 328-6354	2011 2012 2012
Department of Chemistry College of Arts and Sciences Art Rodriguez*	328-9816	2012
Department of Child Development and Family Relations College of Human Ecology Archana Hedge*	328-6908	2012
School of Communication College of Fine Arts and Communication Linda Vangelis*	328-5307	2012
Department of Criminal Justice College of Human Ecology Naoki Kanaboshi	328-4382	2012
Department of Economics College of Arts and Sciences Okmyung Bin* College of Education	328-6820	2012
Robin Griffith* Elizabeth Hodge* Kylie Dotson-Blake* Susan Bashinski*	328-4988 328-6175 328-5277 328-1003	2011 2012 2012
Department of English College of Arts and Sciences OPEN Michelle Eble*		2012
Joseph Campbell Department of Foreign Languages and Literatures	328-6003 737-1088	2012
College of Arts and Sciences Puri Martinez* Department of Geography College of Arts and Sciences	328-6522	2011
College of Arts and Sciences Scott Lecce* Department of Geological Sciences	328-1047	2012
College of Arts and Sciences J.P. Walsh* College of Health and Human Performance	328-5431	2012
Michael Felts* Peter Farrell* Matt Mahar*	328-4636 328-4635 328-0008	2011 2011
Health Sciences Library Susan Simpson	744-2904	2012

Department of History College of Arts and Sciences		
Mona Russell*	328-2643	2011
Department of Hospitality Management		
College of Human Ecology Alleah Crawford*	737-1603	2012
Department of Interior Design		
and Merchandising		
College of Human Ecology Susan Meggs	220 F70F	2011
Oddan Moggo	328-5705	2011
Department of Mathematics College of Arts and Sciences		
Chal Benson*	328-6574	2012
Zachary Robinson*	328-1902	2012
School of Medicine		
Janet Malek*	744-2492	2012
Marian Swinker Pachal Papar*	744-2070 744-2708	2012
Rachel Roper* Gary Levine	744-2700	2012
Charles Hodson*	744-2008	2012
Edward Treadwell Larry Dobbs*	744-2533 744-5015	2012
Reuben Johnson	744-4757	2011
School of Music		
School of Music College of Fine Arts and Communication		
Mark Taggart* Kevin Moll*	328-4278	2011
TCCVIII IVIOII	328-1250	2012
College of Nursing		
Linda Bolin Frank Moore	744-6357 744-6396	2012
Barbara Kellam*	744-6526	2012
Department of Nutrition and Diatotics		
Department of Nutrition and Dietetics College of Human Ecology		
Sarah Colby*	328-9414	2012
Department of Philosophy		
College of Arts and Sciences Rick McCarty		
Nick Wiccarty	328-1018	2011
Department of Physics		
College of Arts and Sciences John Kenney*	328-2028	2012
	320-2020	2012
Department of Political Science College of Arts and Sciences		
Nancy Spalding	328-1058	2011
Department of Psychology College of Arts and Sciences		
John Cope*	328-6497	2012

School of Social Work College of Human Ecology Blace Nalavany	328-1400	2012
Department of Sociology College of Arts and Sciences Linda Mooney	328-6137	2011
College of Technology and Computer Science Janet Sanders* Ronnie Smith*	737-1906 328-9687	2011
School of Theatre and Dance College of Fine Arts and Communication John Dixon	N/A	2012

58 = Elected Faculty Senators 58 = Elected Faculty Alternates

11 = Ex-officio Members

127 = Total Faculty Senate Body

85 = Graduate Faculty within Total Faculty Senate Body

35 = Quorum/Simple Majority (3/5 of 58 elected Faculty Senators)

68 = Faculty Senate Roster (Senators and Ex-officio members)

45 = 2/3 vote of Faculty Senators (Senators and Ex-officio members) present and voting for matters of consideration to be taken out of order and/or new matters considered

rev. 12-1-10

^{*} denotes graduate faculty

